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1. Amount brought forward from line 29 page 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,847,943$                

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Direct Reinsurance Per Risk Reinsurance Net Losses Paid

Losses Assumed Recovered (1 + 2 - 3 = 4)

2. Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 111,942$              $                  $                 111,942$             

3. Windstorm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,857                                                           5,857                   

4. Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         

5. Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117,799$              $                  $                 117,799$             

6. All reinsurance losses ceded other than Per Risk Losses 5,428                    

7. Total of all net losses (line 6, col.4 - line 7 = line 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112,371$                   

8. Loss Adjustment Expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11,866                  

9. Commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64,634                  

10. Advertising . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76                         

11. Boards, bureaus and associations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375                       

12. Inspection and loss prevention . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,358                    

13. Salaries of officers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19,063                  

14. Expenses of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

15. Salaries of office employees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14,297                  

16. Employee welfare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10,125                  

17. Insurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7,060                    

18. Directors' compensation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

19. Directors' expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100                       

20. Rent and rent items . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,500                    

21. Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,057                    

22. Printing, stationery and supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 511                       

23. Postage and telephone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,784                    

24. Legal and auditing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50                         

25. State insurance taxes March 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,558                

June 1                         4,558                   

26. Insurance Division licenses and fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 178                       

27. Payroll taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,825                    

28. All other taxes (excluding Federal income) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

29. Real estate expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,125                    

30. Real estate taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 918                       

31. Interest on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

32. Miscellaneous . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

c . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

d Over and Short. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2                           

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

33. Total operating expense (items 8 through 32) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152,462$                   

34. Borrowed money repaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

35. Depreciation on real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

36. Loss on sale of investments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 187                       

37. Federal income tax Prior year                         Current year                                              

38. Premium collections transmitted to other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24,007                  

39. Commissions paid agents for other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,320                    

40. Decrease in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

41. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

42. Total non-operating expense (items 34 through 41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29,514$                     

43. Total disbursements (items 7, 33 and 42) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294,347$                   

44. Balance - ledger assets, March 31th must agree with Line 17, Column 1, Page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,553,596$                
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March 31, 2025

DISBURSEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS

OPERATING EXPENSE

NON-OPERATING EXPENSE

e



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Assets not admitted Current Year Prior Year

including excess of Net Net

Ledger Assets Non-ledger book over market Admitted Assets Admitted Assets

or amortized values (1+2-3=4)

1. Bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,427,657$       $                  $                 2,427,657$      2,452,657$      

2. Stocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,277,702        997,620                               2,275,322        2,205,734$      

3. Bank Balances

3.1 Subject to check . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11,635                                                     11,635             6,332$             

3.2 On interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 791,511                                                   791,511           744,910$         

4. Real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42,910                                                     42,910             42,910$           

5. Cash in office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25                                                            25                    25$                  

6. Unpaid premiums     

6.1 Due before May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     224                  224                  xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

6.2 Due after May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     6,690                                   6,690               13,055$           

7. Reinsurance receivable on paid    

losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                  -$                 

8. Accrued interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . xxxxxxx 31,116                                 31,116             30,543$           

9. Accrued rent due . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . xxxxxxx                                                             -$                 

10. Equipment and furniture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                             xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

11. Automobiles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                             xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

12. Cash surrender value of life ins. . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                 -$                 

13. Federal income tax recoverable . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                 -$                 

14. Electronic data processing equip. . . . . . . . . . . 2,155                                   1,605               550                  550$                

15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                 -$                 

16. Prepaid Reinsurance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     24,655                                 24,655             27,664$           

17.        Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,553,595$      1,060,305$      1,829$             5,612,071$      5,524,380$      

      Bonds are amortized through: 12/31/2024
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ASSETS - March 31, 2025



Current Year Prior Year

  1.  Unpaid claims (reported)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

  2.  Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported)  . . . . . . . . 

  3.  Total unpaid losses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

  4.  Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses . . . .

  5.  Net unpaid claims  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57,905$                    138,907$                  

  6.  Unpaid adjusting expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,200                        6,800                        

  7.  Ceded reinsurance balances payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 627                                                        

  8.  Unpaid salaries and commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 739                           1,352                        

  9.  Borrowed money  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                           

 10.  Interest due on borrowed money  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                           

 11.  Amounts withheld for the account of others . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                           

 12.  Taxes payable: Real Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,400                        1,837                        

Federal Income . . . . . . . . . . 14,000                                                   

Premium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,429                        4,558                        

Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - 168                           

 13.  Other unpaid expenses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,432                        2,890                        

 14.  Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11,282                      9,036                        

 15.  Premiums received in advance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60,301                      45,375                      

*16.  Unearned premium reserve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 886,000                    863,000                    

 17.   Service Fees and Employee Benefits Payable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,465                        6,465                        

 18.   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                           

 19.  Total liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,053,780$               1,080,388$               

 20.  Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,558,291$               4,443,992$               

 21.  Total liabilities and surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,612,071$               5,524,380$               

*Method of calculation: 40% method.

LIABILITIES - March 31, 2025

(line 21 must agree with line 17 column 4, page 4)
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59,905$                               

                                        

59,905                                 

2,000                                   



Year End 3/31/2025
Word End March 31 2025
Year 2025


	Walcott Jurat
	Walcott Q1 25 Statement
	Walcott Q1 25 Statement 1
	Walcott Q1 25 Statement 2



Coversheet

		This Statement must be filed before May 15, with the Iowa Insurance Division

Donna Flamm: 

		1963 Bell Avenue, Suite 100, Des Moines, IA 50309-3738          




		STATEMENT

		FOR THE PERIOD ENDED

		March 31, 2025

		OF THE



				127								Leslie Hildebrant

				County Mutual Number								Secretary/Manager

				Walcott Mutual Insurance Association

				County Mutual Name

				102 W. Otis St.

				Address

				Walcott, Iowa, 52773

				City, State Zip Code



				563-284-6243

		Area Code and Telephone Number



				wmia@mchsi.com

		E-Mail Address



		OFFICERS



		President		Leslie Hildebrant										Location  		Davenport, IA 52806

																City or Town and Zip Code



		Vice President  				Randy Spies								Location  		Muscatine, IA 52761

																City or Town and Zip Code



		Secretary  __________________________________		Dave Madden										Location  		Donahue, IA 52746

																City or Town and Zip Code



		Treasurer  __________________________________		Leslie Hildebrant										Location  		Davenport, IA 52806

																City or Town and Zip Code





		DIRECTORS



		NAME  										LOCATION: CITY OR TOWN								TERM EXPIRES     



		Randy Spies										Muscatine, IA 52761								2027

		Dave Madden										Donahue, IA 52746								2027

		Rick Sorgenfrey										Durant, IA 52747								2027

		Mike Paustian										Walcott, IA 52773								2028

		Gene Westphal										Davenport, IA 52804								2026

		Terry Ralfs										Walcott, IA 52773								2026

		Brent Arp										New Liberty, IA 52765								2026

		Troy Schlapkonl										Durant, IA 52747								2028











		The officers of the reporting entity, being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers  of the reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the filing period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed, to the best of their knowledge and belief, on a modified cash basis in accordance with traditional statutory accounting standards, state laws and Iowa Insurance Division instructions.  Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the designated officers also includes any related electronic filing with the Iowa Insurance Division, when such filing is elected by the Association.





















		                      (Signature)                                                                            (Signature)                                           



		          (Printed Name President)                                                       (Printed Name Secretary)                          



		Subscribed and sworn to before me this                      day of                              , 2025



		(Notary Public Signature)





Page 2

				March 31, 2025

				 1.  Ledger Assets, December 31 of previous year, Total, column 1, page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$   4,423,312



						INCOME - INCREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS



						PREMIUMS

						(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)

								Reinsurance		Per Risk		Net

						Direct		Premiums		Reinsurance		Premiums

						Premiums		Assumed		Premiums Ceded		(1 + 2 - 3 = 4)



				 2.  Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$   285,736		$     0		$     0		$   285,736

				 3.  Windstorm . . . . . . . . . .		285,735		0		0		285,735

				 4 . Other . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				 5.  Totals   . . . . . . . . . . . 		$   571,471		$     0		$     0		$   571,471

				 6.  All reinsurance premiums ceded other than Per Risk								269,248		 

				 7.  Total net premiums and fees (line 5, col. 4 - line 6 = line 8)										$   302,223

				 8.  Interest received on bonds   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								27,515

				 9.  Increase in adjustment of bonds  				$   - 0		, less

				                          		$   - 0		decrease in adjustment of bonds  . . .				0

				10.  Dividends received   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								13,710

				11.  Interest received on bank deposits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								2,652

				12.  Other Interest   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0

				13.  Profit on sale of investment   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								37,342

				14.  Rents received* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								2,790

				15.  Total income from investments (items  8 through 14)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 										$   84,009

				16.  Borrowed money  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0

				17.  Premiums collected for other companies (less refunds)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								38,179

				18.  Increase in ledger liabilities   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								130

				19.  Overwrite fees received    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0

				20.  Federal income tax refund  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0

				21.  Miscellaneous income  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0

				22.   Billing Fees. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								90

				23.   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0

				24.  Total (items 16 through 23) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 										$   38,399

				25.  Total income (items 5,15 and 24) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 										$   424,631

				26.  Total assets and income (item 1 plus item 25) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 										$   4,847,943







				            *Includes                                  .		$   1,500		 For association's occupancy of its own buildings





				2





Page 3

				March 31, 2025																 

																				 

				1.				Amount brought forward from line 29 page 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$   4,847,943		 

								DISBURSEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS												 

										(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)				 

										Direct		Reinsurance		Per Risk Reinsurance		Net Losses Paid				 

										Losses		Assumed		Recovered		(1 + 2 - 3 = 4)				 

				2.				Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..		$   111,942		$     0		$     0		$   111,942				 

				3.				Windstorm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		5,857		0		0		5,857				 

				4.				Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0				 

				5.				Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		$   117,799		$     0		$     0		$   117,799				 

																				 

				6.				All reinsurance losses ceded other than Per Risk Losses								5,428		 		 

																				 

				7.				Total of all net losses (line 6, col.4 - line 7 = line 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$   112,371		 

								OPERATING EXPENSE												 

				8.				Loss Adjustment Expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								11,866		 		 

				9.				Commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								64,634		 		 

				10.				Advertising . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								76		 		 

				11.				Boards, bureaus and associations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								375		 		 

				12.				Inspection and loss prevention . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								2,358		 		 

				13.				Salaries of officers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								19,063		 		 

				14.				Expenses of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0		 		 

				15.				Salaries of office employees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								14,297		 		 

				16.				Employee welfare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								10,125		 		 

				17.				Insurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								7,060		 		 

				18.				Directors' compensation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

				19.				Directors' expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								100		 		 

				20.				Rent and rent items . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								1,500		 		 

				21.				Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								8,057		 		 

				22.				Printing, stationery and supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								511		 		 

				23.				Postage and telephone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								2,784		 		 

				24.				Legal and auditing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								50		 		 

				25.				State insurance taxes March 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 				4,558						 		 

								June 1		0						4,558

				26.				Insurance Division licenses and fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								178		 		 

				27.				Payroll taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								2,825		 		 

				28.				All other taxes (excluding Federal income) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

				29.				Real estate expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								1,125		 		 

				30.				Real estate taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								918		 		 

				31.				Interest on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

				32.				Miscellaneous . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

						a		. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

						b		. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

						c		. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

						d		Over and Short. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								2		 		 

				e				. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

				33.				Total operating expense (items 8 through 32) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 										$   152,462		 

								NON-OPERATING EXPENSE												 

				34.				Borrowed money repaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

				35.				Depreciation on real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

				36.				Loss on sale of investments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								187		 		 

				37.				Federal income tax Prior year 		0		Current year		0		0		 		 

				38.				Premium collections transmitted to other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								24,007		 		 

				39.				Commissions paid agents for other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								5,320		 		 

				40.				Decrease in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

				41.				. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								0		 		 

				42.				Total non-operating expense (items 34 through 41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 										$   29,514		 

				43.				Total disbursements (items 7, 33 and 42) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 										$   294,347		 

				44.				Balance - ledger assets, March 31th must agree with Line 17, Column 1, Page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 										$   4,553,596		 



				3





Page 4

				ASSETS - March 31, 2025

										(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)

														Assets not admitted		Current Year		Prior Year

														including excess of		Net		Net

										Ledger Assets		Non-ledger		book over market		Admitted Assets		Admitted Assets

														or amortized values		(1+2-3=4)

																		 

				1.				Bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		$   2,427,657		$     0		$     0		$   2,427,657		$   2,452,657

				2.				Stocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		1,277,702		997,620		0		2,275,322		$   2,205,734

				3.				Bank Balances

								3.1 Subject to check . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		11,635		0		0		11,635		$   6,332

								3.2 On interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		791,511		0		0		791,511		$   744,910

				4.				Real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		42,910		0		0		42,910		$   42,910

				5.				Cash in office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		25		0		0		25		$   25

				6.				Unpaid premiums		 		 		 		 

								6.1 Due before May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		0		224		224		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

								6.2 Due after May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		0		6,690		0		6,690		$   13,055

				7.				Reinsurance receivable on paid		 		 		 

								losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  		0		0		0		0		$   - 0

				8.				Accrued interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		xxxxxxx		31,116		0		31,116		$   30,543

				9.				Accrued rent due . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		xxxxxxx		0		0		0		$   - 0

				10.				Equipment and furniture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		0		0		0		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

				11.				Automobiles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		0		0		0		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

				12.				Cash surrender value of life ins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		0		0		0		0		$   - 0

				13.				Federal income tax recoverable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		0		0		0		0		$   - 0

				14.				Electronic data processing equip. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		2,155		0		1,605		550		$   550

				15.				. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		0		0		0		0		$   - 0

				16.				Prepaid Reinsurance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		0		24,655		0		24,655		$   27,664

				17.				       Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 		$   4,553,595		$   1,060,305		$   1,829		$   5,612,071		$   5,524,380



								      Bonds are amortized through: 		12/31/24



				4
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Page 5

		LIABILITIES - March 31, 2025

														Current Year		Prior Year

		  1.  Unpaid claims (reported)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								$   59,905

		  2.  Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0		 

		  3.  Total unpaid losses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								59,905

		  4.  Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 								2,000

		  5.  Net unpaid claims  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$   57,905		$   138,907

		  6.  Unpaid adjusting expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 												5,200		6,800

		  7.  Ceded reinsurance balances payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 												627		0

		  8.  Unpaid salaries and commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												739		1,352

		  9.  Borrowed money  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		 10.  Interest due on borrowed money  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		 11.  Amounts withheld for the account of others . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 												0		0

		 12.  Taxes payable: 								Real Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 				1,400		1,837

										Federal Income . . . . . . . . . . . .				14,000		0

										Premium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 				5,429		4,558

										Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 				-		168

		 13.  Other unpaid expenses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . 												4,432		2,890

		 14.  Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 												11,282		9,036

		 15.  Premiums received in advance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												60,301		45,375

		*16.  Unearned premium reserve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												886,000		863,000

		 17.   Service Fees and Employee Benefits Payable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 												6,465		6,465

		 18.   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 												0		0

		 19.  Total liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$   1,053,780		$   1,080,388

		 20.  Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 												$   4,558,291		$   4,443,992

		 21.  Total liabilities and surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 												$   5,612,071		$   5,524,380



		(line 21 must agree with line 17 column 4, page 4)



		*Method of calculation: 40% method.
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Ratio Analysis



		RATIO ANALYSIS







								As of 03/31/2025

		Line		Data



		1.0		Direct Premiums Written				571,471



		2.0		Net Premiums Written				302,223



		3.0		Reinsurance Ceded				269,248



		4.0		Direct Losses Paid				117,799



		5.0		Net Losses Paid				112,371



		6.0		Loss Adjustment Expenses				11,866



		7.0		Other Underwriting Expenses				140,596



		8.0		Total Expenses				294,347



		9.0		Net Investment Income				83,822



		10.0		Policyholder's Surplus, 03/31/2025				4,558,291



		11.0		Cash and Investments, 1/1/2025				5,452,568



		12.0		Cash and Investments, 03/31/2025				5,549,060



				Ratios

		13.0		Direct 'Premium Written to Surplus (L1/L10)				12.5%



		14.0		Net Premium Written to Surplus				6.6%



		15.0		Change in Direct Premiums Written, Mid Year:

				2025

				2024

				2023

				2022



		16.0		Commissions to Net Premiums				21.4%



		17.0		Loss and LAE Ratio (To Written) [(L4+L5)/L2 ]				41.1%



		18.0		Underwriting Expense (To Written) (L7/L2)				46.5%								



		19.0		Combined Ratio (L16 +L17)				87.6%								



		20.0		Reinsurance Ratio (L3/L1)				47.1%								



		21.0		Total Expense Ratio (L8/L2)				97.4%								



		22.0		Liquidity Ratio				19.0%



		23.0		Reinsurance Cost to Surplus				5.9%



		24.0		Reinsurance Recoverable to Surplus				0.0%



		25.0		Investment Return (L9/L12)				1.5%								



								Total as of 03/31/2025				Surplus				Investments

		26.0		Bonds as % of:				2,427,657				53.3%				43.7%

				Preferred and Common Stock as % of:				2,275,322				49.9%				41.0%

				Bank Balances as % of:				803,146				17.6%				14.5%

				Real Estate as % of:				42,910				0.9%				0.8%

				Cash as % of:				25				0.0%				0.0%



				Surplus				4,558,291

				Total Investments				5,549,060



								Composition of Direct Losses								Composition of Direct Premium

		27.0		Fire				111,942				95.0%				285,736				50.0%

				Windstorm				5,857				5.0%				285,735				50.0%

				Other				- 0				0.0%				- 0				0.0%

				Total Losses				117,799				100.0%				571,471				100.0%



















